NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street September 18, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

<u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> <u>Roll Call</u> <u>Approval of Agenda</u> Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For September 5, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

2. A Request From Moberly Area Community College To Approve A Street Closure Of College Ave From W Burkhart To W Reed For Their Annual Art On The Block Event On September 30, 2023.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 3. Receipt Of Bids For Re-Establishing Existing Ditches.
- 4. Receipt Of Bids For Information Technology Administrative Services.
- 5. Receipt Of Bids For Two Battery Powered Positive Pressure Ventilation Fans For The Moberly Fire Department.

Consent Agenda

- 6. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement With Tyler Technologies, Inc., To Create A Mobile Application For The City Of Moberly, Missouri.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement With Terracon Consulting, Inc., To Obtain Site Certification For The Moberly Industrial Park.
- 8. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of RB Small Excavation, LLC, And Authorizing Contracting For Re-Establishing Ditches In Moberly, Missouri.
- 9. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Sentinel Emergency Solutions, LLC For Two Battery Powered Positive Pressure Ventilation Fans For The Moberly Fire Department.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 10. An Ordinance Changing The Street Name Of All Addresses On College Avenue To Include The Prefix Of North Or South.
- 11. An Ordinance Declaring The Need To Acquire Certain Interest In Real Property For Park Land; Authorizing Acquisition By Negotiation Or, If Necessary, By Condemnation; Authorizing The City Manager To Obtain And Execute All Instruments Necessary For Acquisition Of Such Land; And Fixing The Time When This Ordinance Shall Become Effective.
- 12. A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager of Moberly, Missouri, to Execute An Agreement with Fusion Technologies, LLC. To Provide Information Technology Administrative Services.
- 13. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement With Strategic Government Resources, Inc., For Executive Recruitment Services.
- 14. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

15. Department Head Monthly Reports.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

16. Consideration Of An Appointment To The Moberly, Missouri, Public Building Corporation.

17. Public Comments.

Adjournment

18. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session.

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing the meeting live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.